

# TUPELO REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

APRIL 16, 2024 AT 6:00 PM COUNCIL CHAMBERS | CITY HALL

## AGENDA

#### **INVOCATION:**

## COUNCIL MEMBER JANET GASTON

**PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:** COUNCIL MEMBER BUDDY PALMER

**CALL TO ORDER:** COUNCIL PRESIDENT TRAVIS BEARD

## CONFIRMATION OR AMENDMENT TO THE AGENDA AND AGENDA ORDER

## PROCLAMATIONS, RECOGNITIONS AND REPORTS AGENDA

PROCLAMATIONS

**RECOGNITION GIRL/BOY SCOUTS** 

**EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION** 

PUBLIC RECOGNITION

MAYOR'S REMARKS

## (CLOSE REGULAR MEETING OPEN PUBLIC AGENDA)

#### PUBLIC AGENDA

#### PUBLIC HEARINGS

1. IN THE MATTER OF PUBLIC HEARING FOR THE AMENDMENT AND RESTATEMENT OF 2004 TUPELO COMMONS TIF PLAN AS THE APRIL 2024 AMENDED AND RESTATED PLAN **BL** 

#### APPEALS

#### CITIZEN HEARING

#### (CLOSE PUBLIC AGENDA AND OPEN REGULAR SESSION)

#### **ACTION AGENDA**

#### **ROUTINE AGENDA**

- 2. IN THE MATTER OF MINUTES OF COUNCIL MEETING ON APRIL 2, 2024
- 3. IN THE MATTER OF BILL PAY **KH**

TRAVIS BEARD NETTIE DAVIS JANET GASTON

- 4. IN THE MATTER OF ADVERTISING AND PROMOTIONAL ITEMS KH
- 5. IN THE MATTER OF THE CITY OF TUPELO AUDIT FOR FY 2023 KH
- 6. IN THE MATTER OF THE 2023 CONTINUING DISCLOSURE KH
- 7. IN THE MATTER OF SURPLUSING WEAPON FOR RETIREMENT JQ
- 8. IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF CONTRACT FOR GUMTREE AND HANCOCK PARKS BID #2024-006PR **AF**
- 9. IN THE MATTER OF MINUTES OF NOVEMBER 16, 2023 TUPELO REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY **DB**
- 10. IN THE MATTER OF A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ADOPTION AND IMPLEMENTATION OF THE "TAX INCREMENT FINANCING PLAN, TUPELO COMMONS PROJECT, TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI, FEBRUARY 2004, AS AMENDED AND RESTATED APRIL 2024" **BL**
- 11. IN THE MATTER OF ORDER FINDING THAT INSTEAD OF COMPETITIVE SEALED BIDS, THAT COMPETITIVE SEALED REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) PROCUREMENT SHOULD BE USED TO CONTRACT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE BALLARD PARK INCLUSIVE PLAYGROUND **BL**

#### (CLOSE REGULAR SESSION)

#### STUDY AGENDA

- S1. IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL FOR A SAFE HAVEN BABY BOX AT FIRE STATION 3 **BR**
- S2. IN THE MATTER OF MONETARY DONATION FOR SAFE HAVEN BABY BOX BR

- S3. IN THE MATTER OF DEVELOPMENT CODE AMENDMENT SIGNS (MOVED TO STUDY AGENDA ON FEBRUARY 20, 2024) **BL**
- S4. IN THE MATTER OF DEVELOPMENT CODE AMENDMENTS TA-23-01 **BL**

#### **EXECUTIVE SESSION**

#### **ADJOURNMENT**